

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DFP15304

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

E STIP O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

UNISOURCE UNANTITY UNP	DATE PR		TERN	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHII	YIA .	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABDE AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PRATIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN									
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 22-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MAYBEURY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SECRET THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS	BID OPENING DAT	<u>⊨:</u> 0	3/31/2	2011			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWLL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP		ITEM N	obsobni dia kiranda aktiva		
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 3 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			90.00000000000					AMCUNI
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 3 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE MILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	0001		1	ĺ				·	197 015 00
NEST VIRGINIA BEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE AL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDDWELL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		RECLAMA	TION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	111,013,00
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.2-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MAYBEURY, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/01/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		IS SOLI	CITING	BIDS	ARIME S FRO	NT OF EN M QUALIF	VIRONMEN IED CONT	TAL PROTECTION,	
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		THE "MA"	YBEURY)F 2.2 ' (OAK	2-AC (LEY)	ABANDONE! LANDSLII	D MINE P DE" PROJ	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 364-320-3961 DATE 3-29-2011	1	REQUIRED MANDATOR	D TO A RY PRE	TTEND -BID	M. THI: Shal	ALL INTEI S MEETIN(L RESULT	RESTED P FAIL IN DISO	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF	
OFFICIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-320-3961 DATE 3-29-2011		BIDDER. TRAVEL O WEATHER.	ALSO OVER D	, PRE	BIDS	WILL IN FERRAIN A	/OLVE EX NND∕OR D	TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMENT	
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-320-3961 DATE 3-29-2011		OFFICIAL PRE-BID.	DOCUI FAII	DERS MENT LURE	TO CO VERIF TO PR	OMPLETE. YING ATT ROVIDE YO	THIS W ENDANCE SUR COMP	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	'
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3-94-320-3961 DATE 3-94-3-11		ACCEPT A	ITATIVI IALIFI INY OTI	E NAM CATIO HER D	E ON N OF OCUME	THE ATTE THE BID. INTATION	NDANCE THE S	SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	THULIVED
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE TELEPHONE 3-9-2-11		SHEET. WILL NOT	THE PU TASSUN	INFO URCHA ME AN	RMATI SING Y RES	ON REQUI DIVISION PONSIBIL	RED ON AND THE	THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	
TELEPHONE 304-320-3961 DATE 3-29-2011		FAILURE	TO COM	MALEIL	E THE	PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	
304-320-3961 3-29-2011	GNATURE	17			oce HEVE	HSE SIDE FOR T			
/) FEIN	Jone a						304. 3	20- 3961 DATE	-79 7-11
	Precla			بر	10 - 0	100 1			<u>↔ / ~ ~ ~ 1 </u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

AFO NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BLUEWELL, IN MERCER COUNTY, TRAVEL NORTH ON US RT. 52 TO MAYBEURY. THE PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG RT. 52 AND ELKHORN CREEK, IN THE COMMUNITY OF MAYBEURY, NEAR THE OAKLEY AND DAVIS RESIDENCES. A FORMER OSM PROJECT IS LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SITE (AN EXISTING GABION RETAINING WALL CAN BE SEEN FROM RT. 52). PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOR

***613132543**

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/31/2011 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY LOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H - TO

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30				***************************************	e de la desperimental de la deservación de la consecuencia de la deservación de la dela dela dela dela dela del	<u> 1900 ja ja mara kan kan ja ja mara kan sa</u>	<u> </u>	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
BID OPENING DATE	E:	03/31/	2011	recent consequence		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMIN		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	th Little consistency							
İ								
	(XX)	TNSURAN	re, c	HUUES	SEIII VEN	DOD CHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COL	MMERCIA	I GEN	FRAI	TARTITT	DOK SHAL	NCE PRIOR TO	
	ISSUA	VCE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNIFSS	I INSUKA Nthedmic	E SPECIFIED IN	
					MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
:	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	741100111	DI TROUMANCE	
	1.							
	() I	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	PORNTS	SH PROOP	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	·.
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	THUOMA	OF THE CONTRACT.	
			Î	٠				
:	(YY) I	ONDC	E 7.4E	DEDO	ENT (
	THE BI	D DVAVI	PIC T	PERC	ENI (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	LH EVI	ים הו	STATE UI D AS A B	- WESI V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	1
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FIIRN	D AS A D. Toh a dei	LD BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR,	
	MATERI	AL BONI	FOR	100%	OF THE /	MOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	IRM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	
	IRREVO	CABLE 1	ETTER	R OF	CREDIT.	OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
•	POLLAFI	II SURE	IY CON	1PANY	AUTHORIZ	ZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN TUR	•
	STATE	UF WES	I VIR	SINIA	. A LET	TER OF C	REDIT SHRMITTED	-
	IN TIE	וא אט ט:	ROND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,00)O. F	PERSO	NAL OR BU	JSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPT	ARFF IN	N LIEL	J OF (THE 5% B]	D BOND.	PERFORMANCE	
	ROND,	OR LAB	OR AND	TAM C	ERIAL BON	ID.		
	() M	ATNIENA	NOE E	OND.	A T110			
	BUND C	UNEBINIC	INCE E	BUUE.	A IWU (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	OF THE	SUCCES	SFIII	VEND	1146 21215 JD	. MILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
		UUUU	,0,0,	VEND	JK •		ı	
	REV. 1	1/00				-		
	*****	*****	****	***	******	*****	*******	·
		ļ		1		1		
	AML CO	NTRACTO	R INF	ORMA	TION FORM	I OMB #1	029-0119	
	(EXPIR	ATION D	ATE:	01/3	l/2013) I	S ATTAC	łED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLE	TE THIS	ORIG	INAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN A	AN AVS DATA	
	l.			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE				<u></u>		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN	 -					
3							ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
307171		ONIDINIO TO	o					



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB 01/30/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE YTITIALIO UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: ASA ENERGY INC CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . W.V. Q 22.19. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/2011	
BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	
INC.	All/GGVI
DIVIGION TO THE OC. T. WILLIAM	
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GO	VERNING THIS
ROCOREPIENT.	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECI	FICATION MANUALS, OR
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITT	EN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDE	D FROM THE SOURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH	IS VOID AND OF NO
EFFECT.	
(1) NOTICE TO PROPER	
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:	NIETED HEREIN TO TO
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPEC	TRIED HEREIN IS TO BE
	N THE EVENT THAT A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS RE	DUIDED. THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DAT	E ESTABLISHED IN THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:	
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORK	MANSHIP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE	
BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADE	S. IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO T	CIAL GUARANTEE
WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE	TE MAIERIALS AND
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUAR	ANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE	DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL A	CCEPTANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE C	ONTRACTOR OF
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR	FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE	CONTRACTOR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.	
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR	GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJE	ECT TO THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE	TANCE OF THE WORK.
ANTI- STEDIES DOE TO THE MEGLIGENCI	C OK WORKHANSHIP UF
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	
SIGNATURE	PHONE DATE
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP153

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHI	P VIA		000000000	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
01/30/2	2011													
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2011					BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM	IUMBER			UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE V	WORK	THAT	DEV	ELOI	PS DI	URING	THE		
l l		ITEE PE EXPEN	1 1	SHALL	BE	CORF	RECTE	D BY	THI	E CO	NTRAC	TOR		
			THE	ONE - Y	EAR	GUAF	RANTE	E PE	RIO	D SH	ALL N	от ве		
	CONSTR	UED AS												
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R T	HE CO	NTRA	CT.						
		(D)									ON MA	Y BE		
		R DEFI	F i	ì	TE	CHNI	CAL S	PECI	FIC	ATIO	NS		1	
ļ	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.											
	(3) 7	ERMINA	TION											
l i	(3)		THIS	1	ACT	MAY	BE C	ANCE	LLE	D IN	WHOL	E OR		
	IN PAR	RT IN W	1	1					1					
		JT PREJ	1	1	1				1			MAY		
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E C	ONTRA	ACTOR	IS	GIV	EN N	OT LE	SS		
	THANT	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRI'	TEN	NOTI	CE,	(DE	LIVER	ED BY	/	
	CERTIF	TED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RE	CEIP.	r REC	UEST	ED)	OF	INTEN	T		
	TO TER	RMINATE												
	(6)	T SHAL	, DE	TUE E	r e n	ONCT		יע הב	TU	E CII	ひつばらら	E111		
1	VENDOR		L BE	ואב א	ESP	ONSI) T [" T	Y UF	'"	E 30	CCESS	FUL		
	· LNDO		OBTA	IN AL	L N	ECES:	SARY	DIVI	SIO	N OF	HIGH	WAYS		
	PERMIT	rs for												
1 8		IALS TO	1	1										
		(B)	1	1		•			ED	CONS	TRUCT	ION		
•	PERMIT	rs or r	ELATE	D JOE	PE	RMIT:	S .				•			
	(5)	TECHNIC	AI SP	ECTET	CAT	TUNE								
			WORK					ACT S	HAL	I BE	IN	•		
	ACCORT	DANCE W										E		
	RECLAN	MOITAN	OF TH	E "MA	YBE	URY	(OAKI	EY)	LAN	DSLI	DE"	-		
	PROJE		ID		1	~.,,				,	_			
		& SPEC		INC	RPO	RATE	D HEF	RE IN	BY	REF	ERENC	E	,	
		LL PROV												
		PROPERL											,	
		AWINGS												
	<u> </u>			 SEE RE	L VERSE	SIDE FC	R TERMS	AND CC	I OITICINO	NS			1	0500005 0000005
SIGNATURE	<u>agranti ranti ranti na qui negli (())</u>	<u>generalitetet (</u>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			i a una rango de la francia		HONE		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		DATE		-
TITLE		F	EIN						Τ.	ΑI	DRESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

YENDOR RODOR

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/								·
BID OPENING DATE:	processors and a second	03/31/	2011	DEPENDENCIA DE LA COMPONICIONI DE		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	550000000000000					
								•
·		A 3434 E 51 T						
	(6) P				LETION:			
	ADDI TO				SHALL FUR			
							ED SCHEDULE OF	
					E REQUESTE		E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAY						R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT	
1	l						AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT	
	APPLIC					DAYS	AFIER RECEIPT	UF
į	ALI LIC	AIIUN	J OX 1	ATHEN	1 •			
	(7) A	PPI TCA	מתזד	EUB B	ARTIAL PAY	MENT.		
	,,,						DIC BASIS, SUB	мт
·	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE	AMOUN	T OF WORK	
					OF THE SUB			OF .
							TUAL QUANTITY	= *
							URES OR THE	
					ASED UPON			
								ļ.
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	S
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE S	TATE M	AY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND TERM	INATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.				
	REV. 1	/2005						·
	DDCCED							
	PREFER	ENCE F	UK US	E UF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL P	RODUCTS	•
,	1. EX	CEDT W	UEN A	итиор	TZED BV TU	. DIDE	CTOR OF THE	
							BSECTION 2 BEL	O.U.
							EEL PRODUCTS F	
							N THOSE STEEL	UK
							. AS USED IN	
		IS CON			ne onlied	JIAILS	· AS USED IN	
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR
							ON TO, ALTERAT	
	12430-140-140-140-140-1	2554666666666					•	
SIGNATURE				OEF HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEF Tri	RMS: AND: CON ELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE
Tire -								
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP15304

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION al-a DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/2			DID	DENTILO TIME	01.70PM
BID OPENING DATE:		3/31/2011		<u>DPENING TIME</u>	
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE, INCL OR HIGHWAYS, OF OR COOLING OR V EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	LIMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE	ROADS ATING FOR I THE
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR OPERATIONS HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA DXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSE TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OF FURNACE,	ED, O OF
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTI	NENTAL
	WRI		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		, IN
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION	THE , THE
	В.	DETERMINES THA	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS	ARE
SIGNATURE		SEE RE)	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO ITELEPHONE	NUTHONS	DATE
TITLE	 -	FEIN		ADDDESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			TALAME AND ADDRESS		



*613132543

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A&A ENERGY INC ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION VENDOR 151 STEWART STREET DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R WELCH WV 24801 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS

BID OPENING DATE:						
BID OPENING DATE:	03/31	/2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA		JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	, NOT	BBODUCET	TN THE 1141	TTED OTA	TEC TH CHEETOTE	
					TES IN SUFFICIE	N I
					REASONABLY	
	AVA	LABLE TO	MEET CONT	KACI REQ	UIREMENIS.	
	 3. A CONTR	ACTOR LUC	LUCEC CIE		TS IN VIOLATION	
					CIVIL PENALTIES	
			ODE SECTIO			
	PUKSUAN	I I O WO C	ODE SECITO	и эа~э-э	6 •	
	REV. 10/01/	0 1				
	KEV. 10/01/	%				
	EXHIBIT 7					
	CXIIIDII 7					
	DOMESTIC AL	UMTNUM. G	1 A S & STE	FI TN PII	BITC WORKS	į.
	PROJECTS		LAGO & SIE		BEIC WORKS	
	, ,,,,,,					
	IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH W	EST VIRGIN	TA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.	. 1
	EVERY CONTR					']
	ALTERATION.	REPAIR.	IMPROVEMEN	T OR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC WORK	S. WHERE	THE COST I	S MORF T	HAN \$50,000 AND	
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY. WHE	RF THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	'
	MORE THAN \$	50.000 OR	WHERE MOR	F THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE R	EQUIRED.	THE STATE	WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMIN	um .
	GLASS, OR S	TEEL PROD	UCTS PRODU	CFD IN T	HE UNITED STATE	s.
	IN ADDITION	. ITEMS O	F MACHINER	Y OR FOU	IPMENT PURCHASE	n l
	FOR USE AT	THE SITE	OF PUBLIC	WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	· ·
					ESS THE COST OF	
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS	THAN \$50.0	00 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE	USED IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
	FOREIGN MAD	E ALUMINU	M, GLASS O	R STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ON	LY IF THE	COST OF D	OMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOU	du .
	TO BE UNREA	SONABLE.	SUCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT	IS
	20% OR MORE	HIGHER T	HAN THE BI	D PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MAD	E
3	PRODUCTS.	IF THE DO	MESTIC ALU	MINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
	PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPL	IED OR PRO	DUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR SURPL	US AREA",	AS DEFINE	D BY THE	UNITED STATES	
3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000						
SIGNATURE		SEI	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NDIHONS DAT	F
						<u>-</u>
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

თ**⊥**—₽

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	ΤĒ	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/31/	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
ONLY :	IF DOMI	ESTIC PRODU	OREIGN PRODUCTS OCTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.		
PROVIS DETERI ALUMII THAN OFFICI REDUC ALL VI	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GI THE LOI E MAY I TION II ENDORS	THE SPENDITHAT THERE LASS OR STE WEST BID FO REQUEST, IN N THE LOWES MUST INDIC	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER JCTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
REV.	3/88	UREIGN ALO	INON, GLASS UK S		
1	E FOR CT ADD	· ·	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
. TO AB	IDE BY	THE FOLLO	R AND/OR AGENCY S WING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STATE	l l	
AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST PECIFI SHALL ASING A COPY	OF ALL PAR CATIONS FOI BE FORWARDI DIVISION.	TIES THAT HAVE PER THE PROJECT. THE BUYER THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	THE ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE NGINEER SHALL ALS	-
		PARTIES AN	SEND THE ADDENDU	EXTEND THE BID	
SIGNATURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***613132543**

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-304-320-3961

SH TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/2011						,
BID OPENING DATE:	03/31		i Allanoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoonoo	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMI	BER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BUYEI OPEN (3) BIDD THE ORIG ADDE	R WITHI ING DAT ALL AD ERS AND SAME RU INAL BI NDUM DO	N FOURTEEN E. DENDA SHOUL SUBMITTED LES AND REC DDING DOCU	(14) DAYS D BE FORMA TO THE STA GULATIONS THENT SHALL HE ONLY EXC	PRIOR ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION	KNOWLEDGED BY AL CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN	
CHAN		BID OPENING	F TIME AND	OR DAT		
			, and a			
ADDE	NDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMI	ENT			
ADDE	(S)MUDUM		ADE THE NE	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO METC.	Y
ADDE	ои миди	· 's:				
NO.	ı					
NO.	2	•				
NO.	3					
NO.	4					
NO.	5	•				
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

***613132543**.

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for p Quotation

DEP15304

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

S H P

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	JEH	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/ PENING DATE:	<u> 2011 </u>	02/22/	2011				~		r 1.475	1 7004
PENING DATE.	3881983988888888	03/31/	2011	CAT		<u> </u>	<u> 1D 0</u>	PENING T		<u>1:30PM</u>
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	No	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT PE	ICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENE VENDOR REPRES ORAL E AND AN INFORM	NUM(S) MUST SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	SE FOR DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	REJECT ND THAT ED TO BI VENDOR OT BIND G AND A	ANY E MA 'S R ING. DDED	DE DURING EPRESENTA ONLY TO TO THE IS BINDIO	S ANY Atives He	E
	• • • • • •	• • • • • •			A.S.A. 3-29	ENERBY I 1-201.	Trict. C	SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96		тои	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:				
	F E 2	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREET,	EAST				
			1		1	INFORMA NOT BE		ON THE SIDERED:	ACE OF	
	SEALEI	BID								
TURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN		DIHONS	IDATE	



***613132543**

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West-Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE

14

ADI	DRESS CORRE	ESPONDENÇI	ETO ATTENT	ION OF:
	DOLLMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H -P -T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

									·
DATE PRIN	<u>er en en engeren</u>	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:	leccentration to the contract of the contract	03/31	/2011	ACC 12 CONTRACTOR 1	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>BID</u>	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NU	MBER	UNIT PRIČE		AMOUNT
•	BUYER: RFQ. N BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CON VENDOR REMIT-	PROVITACT SHOULD TO ADD	DATE: TIME: TIME: DE A YOU RE DRESS RGY- TOR T	FAX NGARDI MIT WTO BE LOCAL YPE NUOTE:	CB-23 DEP15304 03/31/201 1:30 PM UMBER IN NG YOUR E 364-436 ITH THEIR USED FOR	CASE IT SID: SIJJ THE PAYMEN STEWAL	IS NECESSARY E CURRENT T PROCESSING: 21 ST		
				سند معرد معر سم پیش در				***************************************	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO		IDATE	
						TELEFRUNE		DATE	
TITLE		ļ	FEIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Maybeury (Oakley) Landslide DEP15304

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	ASA	ENERGY INC

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	l		T I	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0.	× 2012.11.1			
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	5,000,00	5,000,00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	3,000,00	3,000,00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	3,000,00	3,000,00
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	12.300,00	12,360,00
4.2	79 Топ	Driveway Resurfacing	40,00	3,160,00
5.1	105 L.F.	Straw Bales	5,00	525.00
5.2	1,490 L.F.	Silt Fence	2,00	2.980.00
5.3	12 Ea.	Rock Check Dams	200,00	2.400.00
5:4	1 Ea.	Stabilized Construction Entrance	3.000,00	3.000,00
5.5	250 S.Y.	Erosion Control Matting	4,60	1000,00
6.0	4 Acres	Revegetation	2,600,00	8,000,00
7.1	1,215 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	42.00	51.030.00
7.2	236 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2 (Grouted)	90,00	21,240,00
7.3	100 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 3 (Grouted)	1/0.00	11,600.06
7.4	740 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 4	13.00	9,620,00
7.5	165 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 5	12,00	1,980,00
7.6	20 L.F.	12-Inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe Culvert	40,60	800,00
7.7	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	2,000,00	2,000,00
7.8	1 Ea.	4-Foot Dense Graded Aggregate Gutter	1.500,00	1.500,00
7.9	1 Ea.	Concrete Inlet Structure	4,000,00	4,000,00
8.0	220 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	10,00	2,200,00
9.1	6 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	6.000,00	36,000,00
9.2	90 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	5,00	450,00
11.1	140 L.F.	Underdrain - Type I	47.00	6,580,00
11.2	20 L.F.	Underdrain - Type II	100,00	2.000,00
11.3	150 S.F.	Waterproofing	15.00	2,250,00
********	***************************************			

*****		TOTAL		197.015.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: ASA ENERGY INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55,0700 131
Address: 151 STEWART ST
City: WEILH State: WVA Zip Code: 24801 Phone: 309-320-3961
Fax No.: 364-436-5760 E-mail address: Wes addair @ Holmail, Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(1) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Tames w Addair</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-29-2011 Dame w Orthin President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	T 4' - D-4-
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to I hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

(132480) A & A Energy Inc

(132480) A & A Energy Inc (132480) A & A Energy Inc (132480) A & A Energy Inc (132480) A & A Energy Inc

> All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity AVS OFT Report - 3/30/2011 10:34:45 AM

Eartity Selected (132480) A & A Energy Inc

End Date

Treasurer	Secretary	President	Owner	Director	Description
(132482) Kimberly K Addair	(132482) Kimberly K Addair	(132481) James Wesley Addair	(132481) James Wesley Addair	(132481) James Wesley Addair	Related Entity
			100%		% Ownership
9/8/1993	9/1/1993	9/1/1993	8/1/1990	9/9/1993	Begin Date



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

ं	F	Α	Gl		ं	Š	ें	3
				1				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-320-3961 *613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/							<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/	2011		,	BID_	OPE	NING TI	ME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITER	ICE	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NO. 1 *	***	*****	******	•
						URY (DAKL				
						-BID SIGN ULTING FR				·
					01/11.	OLIING FR	NO FA	INE HAN	IDATORI	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	N UNCHANG	ED A	AS 03/3	31/2011	
	AT 1:3	0 PM.								
	*****	*****	****	*** N	O OTHER	CHANGES	***	*****	*****	
	•							4.		
				:						
									•	
					040 77					
0001		1	JB		962-73					
,	RECLAM	IATION	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & OTH	HER	PROPERT	ΓΙΕS	
										100
	****	E THIS	S IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEP1	304	****	* TOTAL	197,015,00
										·
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	NS		1
SIGNATURE	w H	U				TELEPHONE 304-3	320	-396	DATE	3-29-2011
TITLE Preside			S5	-070	0-131			ADDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15304 Maybeury (Oakley) LS Addendum # 1

- Item 1: Work will be limited to 7 a.m. 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major holidays.
- Item 2: The construction work limits and proposed access have been modified. A drawing, illustrating the changes, is included with this addendum.
- Item 3: Q) In reference to the liquidated damages clause, what is the dollar amount per day?
 - A) Two hundred fifty dollars per day.
- Item 4: Q) At Site No. 2, do all the existing drainage lines tie into the new inlet?
 - A) Yes. Please also reference Section 7.3.10.1 of the Specifications.
- Item 5: Q) Are there designated waste/borrow areas?
 - A) A potential waste area has been designated, and is shown on the plans. Section 8.0, "Unclassified Excavation", of the Specifications provides additional details concerning the use of any off-site waste/borrow areas.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15304	Pre-Bid Date:	3/1/2011
Project :	Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Bid Opening [
•			
Name:	Wes Addain	Name:	Somes Bucklind
Company:	AS A ENERGY INC	Company:	RAD TRANSIT
Address:	151 STEWART ST	Address:	Dr 120
Addi Coo.	Welch WVA 24801		BIAURAWV 25813
Phone #:	364-320-3961	Phone #:	304-255-2505
Fax #:	304-436-5111	Fax #:	304-293-4533
Email:	Wes addair @ Hotmail.com	Email:	bb TRANS 'T INO EXAMORA
			ticked fortunbas
- Name:	Mike Kosk	Name:	Get SHIRTS
Company:	GODHER LAND	Company:	Dei SHIRII.
Address:	PO 80X 194	Address:	1555
	BEAVER WV 25813		Blue fill war
Phone #:	304 BGD 1909	Phone #:	304-673-9388
Fax #:	SAME	Fax #:	304-323 3037
Email:	mrose@suddewlink.wet	Email:	Beb. Cartenbuy Olmic.
Name:	Rusty Sarver	Name:	Edie SORAH
Company:	Main Street Builders LLC	Company:	EASTERN TANK & SERVICES INC.
Address:	PO BOX 309	Address:	145 KRIT LANE
	Princeton WV24740		Princeton WK 24740
Phone #:	304-487-3912 (420-2669)	Phone #:	304 324-2692
Fax #:	304-425-2171	Fax #:	304 324 8692
Email:	Rusty Sarver a gmail.com	Email:	Ensteln TANK et nontiel nes
			James Cooper
Name:	DAUS FARMER	Name:	
Company:	Nemes is Contraky UC	Company:	Tri-State Pipeline, Inc
Address:	44446 PondFRRd	Address:	635/45 Rt 60 East, Suite 3
• •	Whenton WV 25208		Barboursville, WV 25504
Phone #:	(304) 247 6934.	Phone #:	304-733-6801
Fax #:		Fax #:	304-733-6803
Email:	davidi farmen 4 Bychoo, can	Email:	james cooper etri-statepipeline.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

	Req. # :	DEP15304	Pre-Bid Date:	3/1/2011
	Project :	Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Bid Opening Date:	3/31/2011
	Name: Jakon W	YOU		× 25
	Name:	Attentionst. Co. Inc.	Name:	DAVIDH. BOWMAN
	Company:	when costi Co. Inc.	Company:	GREEN MONTINGO
	Address:	POBOX39	Address:	511 509 STREET
		Dunbar, WV 25069		Chus WJ 25304
	Phone #:	304-144-4627	Phone #: 425	50253 25305
	Fax #:	304-744-4626	Fax #:	<u>304-9259230</u>
	Email:	UCC I 0119(a) Hot mail. Com	Email:	John May P. A.C. (i)
	Name:	DENNIS C. ELBON	Name:	BARRIE F. FOSTER
	Company:	COWGIRL UP INC	Company:	FAGLE CONTRACTOR LLC
	Address:	PO BOX 243	Address:	1721 WINFIELD ROM
		SIMPSON WU 26455		WINIFIELD WHY 25263
	Phone #:	304 739-4597	Phone #:	104-552-7781
	Fax #:	304-739-4401	Fax #: 5	304 -755- 3150
	Email:	BCE _ COWGRENT & CARTALAK, NET	Email:	cdentegelinc.com
•	Name:	Brott Hervey	Name:	SEORGE FRESHOU
	Company:	Hunhar Excavating LCC	Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION IN
	Address:	tr 73 Box 165	Address:	P.O. BOX 218
		Pence Springs WILL 24962		KENNAWV 2524.
	Phone #:	364-923-3922	Phone #:	(304) 372-4378
	Fax #:	304-466-0846	Fax #:	(304) 372-4378
	Email: Tac	appleand Jazz althopas.net	Email:	15000
4	Name:	Rogek Jones	Name:	Robert Barres
	Company:	Jones Fac	Company:	BAINES EXC. INC.
	Address:	1855 Clery 13 12)	Address:	P.O. BOX 13384
		Hote chia.		sisson ville WV 25360
	Phone #:	3049840499	Phone #:	304-984-1725
	Fax #:	1843018	Fax #:	304-984-0074
	Email:		Email:	BAINDSEXC BAOL. COM

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15304	Pre-Bid Date:	3/1/2011
Project:	Maybeury (Oakley) LS	Bid Opening Date:	3/31/2011
Name:	Kevin BRADFORD PINEVILLE PAVINE + Excapting	Name:	
Company:	PINOVILLO PAVINIC + Excaraton	Company:	
Address:	Box 1290	Address:	
	Pineville you 24874	_	
Phone #:	304-732-8303	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-732-7855	Fax #:	
Email:	KDBPPI @ ADLCOM	Email:	
Name:	DEPURIUS SEARS	Name:	
Company:	FOSTER SUPPLY	Company:	
Address:	PO BOX 488	Address:	
	Swif Depot UN 25560	·	
Phone #:	304-553-6565	Phone #:	
Fax #:	3N·755-8780	Fax #:	
Email:	dsears@Fostersupply.com	Email:	
	_		
Name:	JOE WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCANATING	Company:	•
Address:	Ft 1 Box 190	Address:	######################################
	Liberty WV 25/24	_	
Phone #:	304-586-37.36	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-586-3789	Fax #:	
Email:	wisemanfamo ad com	Email:	
Name:	•	Name:	
Company:	****	Company:	
Address:		Address:	······································
		• · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax.#:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
		-	

	REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, to	ne undersigned,
of .	as Principal, and
of	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
·	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requiagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this of force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulated way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have been been affixed hereunto and the extension are extension as the extension and the extension are extension as the extension and the extension and the extension are extension as the extension are extension and the extension are extension as the extension are ext	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, is and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		AGENCY(A)
		RFQ/RFP#(B)
	Bid Bo	<u>nd</u>
SIS I Chata A compy	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	of
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and F	of
(equest for Quotation Number (upper	a corporation (organized and existing under the laws
ight corner of page #1)	and the control of th	te mincipal diffice in the City of
Your Company Name City, Location of your Company	(In as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
State, Location of your Company	Old the series of the name	erim of UNI
Surety Corporate Name	(a) (II) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	all of Milett Meli and a dif to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur neirs, administrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	1:	
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	gation is such that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for(M)	
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(IVE)	
this line in words.		
Amount of bond in figures	NOW THEREFORE.	
Brief Description of scope of work	() re-aid hid shall be rejected	, or
Day of the month	a ve it it it it is accorded	d and the Principal Spall Chick line a
Month	. 1th the hid or m	ODOSAI ATTACTIED DETELO ALLO SHALL TOLLISH
Year Name of Corporation		
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal		
Signature of President or Vice		
President		
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims nereunder	Shan, in no event, exceed and party
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	hereby stipulates and agrees that the
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received	shall be in no way impaired or affected by
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bolid	Obligee may accept such bid: and said
Surety	- 1 1 linei-ro motico of 9Π\	r Chich extension.
Dated Power of Attorney with Raised	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MANUAL SINGLY HAVE HOLEGING SAL SILV
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITHERS WITHERS	to cornorations have caused dich corporate
bond.	hands and sears, and spen of them as a	sents to be signed by their proper officers,
	this (N) day of (O	(P)
	tmis (14) day of	
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	Lingipal Coiporate Sem	(Name of Principal)
	(R)	By(S)
	(44)	(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(T)
		Title
	(U)	·
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	Coursel and Course and	(Name of Surety)
	•	
		(W)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency_	WV	DEP	
REQ.P.O	# 15	304	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, A+A Encrgy	, Inc.
of 151 Stewart	St. Welch WV 2480	, as Principal, and Eric	Insurance Company
of <u>Enè</u>	Pennsylvania, a corporation		
Pensylvania with its principal office	e in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of 5% of bid	(\$ <u> </u>	_) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, succ	essors and assigns.
The Condition of the above ob	ligation is such that whereas the Prir	ncipal has submitted to the Purch	nasing Section of the
DEP 15304 Maybe	oid or proposal, attached hereto and		a contract in writing for
	•		
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected	ed and the Principal shall enter into a	a contract in accordance with the	e bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of force and effect. It is expressly understorexceed the penal amount of this obligation.	of said bid, then this obligation shall b cod and agreed that the liability of th	be null and void, otherwise this o	bligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value receivant impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	ved, hereby stipulates and agrees th on of the time within which the Oblig	at the obligations of said Surety ee may accept such bid, and sa	and its bond shall be in no id Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto set t	heir hands and seals, and such	of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these presents		
28th day of March	, 20 <u> </u>		
Principal Corporate Seal		A & A Energy	ulac.
	•	(Name o	of Principal)
		By Jomes w M.	Elle .
		(Must be Vice Pre	e President or esident)
		President	
		(11)	tle)
Surety Corporate Seal		Erie Insurance (Name o	e Company
		(Maille 0	i Ouldty)
		Ato G	4.2 000
		Attorne	y-in-Fact

!MPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

I ISUIAI ICC	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURAN Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute	e and appoint
Luther Ernes	t McFaddin, Jr,
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hum	ndred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00)
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were sign COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officer in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and gned by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE rs, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2	008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President of Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf or of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, a the power and authority given to him; and	or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint f the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company	ority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney y, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity e seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakbligatory in the nature thereof."
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles un Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:	der and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on an ings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature to Company the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. H.	esident and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal y Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakhereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the irsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed ent of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such Company."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.	1972 A Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer
COUNTY OF ERIE	antinon,
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	and the same of th
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	1972 James Tanous, Secretary
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	1972 James J. Tanous James J. Tanous James J. Tanous

SF57 9/08

day of March 2011



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Vir inia
COUNTY OF Mcdowell TO-WIT:
I, <u>Tames W Addair</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ASA ENERGY TNC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ASA FNERGY TNC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ASA ENERGY INC (Company Name)
By: Jan w Oshlan
Title: President
Date: $3 - 31 - 2011$
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of Nouch 2011
By Commission expires 016 2015 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH C. MASON FIRST COMMUNITY BANK NA 211 FEDERAL STREET BLUEFIELD, WV 22701 RECONMENTED BANK NA (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESOLT IN DESCRIPTION
THE BID. Rev March 2009

DEP' REQ No. 15304
RFQ No. 15304

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
ARA FRERGY INC
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature: Date:
State of West Virginia
to-wit:
County of Mcdowell, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 31 day of
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to belove the analysis and sworn to be a sworn to be analysis and sworn to be analysis and sworn to be a sw
My Commission expires
Document // Macal
ROTARY PUBLIC WOODS () V WOODS
A FEIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
图
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK, N.A. 211 FEDERAL STREET
BLUEFIELD, WV 24701